There was no change in the Authorized and Paid-up Share Capital of the company during the year. 

The Authorized Share Capital of the company is Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore only) divided 
into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

The Paid-up Share Capital of the company is Rs. 9,19,95,000/- (Rupees Nine Crore Nineteen Lac Ninety 
Five Thousand only) divided into 91,99,500 (Ninety One Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred) Equity 
Shares of Rs.10/- each. 

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS REPORT 

The Management Discussion and Analysis Report is enclosed as Annexure 4 of this report. 

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT 

Your company is not attaching a separate Corporate Governance Report as it is exempted under the